Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Cisco RF Gateway 10 Universal Edge QAM
Product Overview
The Cisco® RF Gateway 10 defines a new category in cable network infrastructure — a highly
intelligent, multifunction, carrier-class universal edge quadrature amplitude modulation modulator
(U-EQAM) platform designed for high-availability services. The gateway offers concurrent support
for standard and high definition digital broadcast television, switched digital video (SDV), video-on-

Requirement Description
Software Cisco IOS® Software version 12.2(44)SQ
Ordering Information
Table 5 lists ordering information for the Cisco RF Gateway 10. To place an order, visit the Cisco
Ordering Homepage. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Table 5. Ordering Information for the Cisco RF Gateway 10
Product Name Product Description
Cisco RFGW System Bundles
RFGW-10-36HA RFGW-10 system bundle including RFGW-10 chassis, two supervisors,
two TCC cards, two DC Power Entry Modules (PEMs), four DS48
universal edge QAM line cards
RFGW-10-72HA RFGW-10 system bundle including RFGW-10 chassis, two supervisors,
two TCC, two DC PEMs, seven DS48 universal edge QAM line cards
RFGW-10-108HA RFGW-10 system bundle including RFGW-10 chassis, two supervisors,
two TCC, two DC PEMs, 10 DS48 universal edge QAM line cards
Cisco RFGW Chassis
RFGW-10 RFGW-10 with the following slots: Two supervisor, 10 RF, two TCC, and
12 RFSW slots. Front panel display, fan tray
Also includes 12x RFGW-10-RFSW1 modules.
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 7
Cisco RFGW Series Supervisors
RFGW-X4516-10GE  RFGW supervisor V-10GE, 2x10GE (X2) and 4x1GE (SFP)
RFGW-X4516-10GE=  RFGW supervisor V-10GE, 2x10GE (X2) and 4x1GE (SFP) spare
Cisco RFGW Series TCC+ Cards
RFGW-TCC1 RFGW timing, communication, and control card v1
RFGW-TCC1= RFGW timing, communication, and control card v1 spare
Cisco RFGW Series Line Cards
RFGW-DS48 RFGW universal downstream edge QAM card, 12 RF ports,48 QAMs
RFGW-DS48= RFGW universal downstream edge QAM card, 12 RF ports, 48 QAMs
spare
Cisco RFGW Series RF Switch Cards
RFGW-10-RFSW1= RFGW RF switch v1 spare
Cisco RFGW Series Power Supply Options
RFGW-10-PWR-DC1  RFGW DC PEM with monitoring v1
RFGW-10-PWR-DC1= RFGW DC PEM with monitoring v1 spare
Cisco RFGW Series Supervisor Memory Options
MEM-C4K-FLD128M  Cat 4500 IOS-based supervisor, compact Flash, 128MB option
MEM-C4K-FLD128M=  Cat 4500 IOS-based supervisor, compact Flash, 128MB spare
Cisco RFGW Series Transceiver Modules
SFP-GE-T* 1000BASE-T SFP (NEBS 3 ESD) (100m on Cat5 UTP)
SFP-GE-S 1000BASE-SX short wavelength; with DOM (550m of MMF)
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH short wavelength; with DOM (10Km on SMF)
X2-10GB-SR  10GBASE-SR X2 module (26m on MMF)
X2-10GB-LR  10GBASE-LR X2 module (10Km on SMF)
*Only supported on the RFGW-DS48
Cisco RFGW Series Spares and Accessories
CHAS-RFGW-10=  RFGW-10 chassis includes front panel display and fan tray spare
RFGW-10-FAN-ASSY=  RFGW-10 fan assembly spare
RFGW-10-FPD-KIT= RFGW-10 front panel display kit, LCD, buttons, two cables, spare
RFGW-SUP-COVER RFGW supervisor slot cover
RFGW-SUP-COVER= RFGW supervisor slot cover spare
RFGW-LC-COVER RFGW line card cover
RFGW-LC-COVER=  RFGW line card cover spare
RFGW-TCC-COVER RFGW TCC card cover
RFGW-TCC-COVER=  RFGW TCC card cover spare
RFGW-10-PWR-COVER RFGW power entry module cover
RFGW-10-PWR-COVER= RFGW power entry module cover spare
CAB-520-UCH2=  Universal cable holder for MCX connectors, second generation, spare
CAB-RFSW520QTPMF Quad-shield RF cable bundle, MC520/RFSW/RFGW to HFC plant,3m
CAB-RFSW520QTPMF= Quad-shield RF cable bundle, MC520/RFSW/RFGW to HFC plant,3m,
spare
RFGW-10-PKG-CRATE RFGW-10 wooden crate packaging option